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INSTRUCTIONS FOR ORDERING

In ordering from this list, use CMLT the PART number
in the FIRST column.

The number stamped on a Sewing Machine Part is the
number of the Single Part only, except when the part In
cludes Set Screws, Clamping Screws, Studs and Rollers Spun
on, Small Wires riveted, or Parts soldered together, etc.,
vrtilch It Is necessary to furnish in combination.

Eveiycorablnatlon of parts sent out has Its specific
nurtber which, although not stamped on Parts (except in
above case), must be used when ordering the combination.

Each number always Indicates the SAhG PART In what

ever list It appears, or for whatever Machine.

The letters after some of the numbers indicate the

style of finish only, as follows;

A. Hardened, Polished and Plated.

B. Polished and Plated.

C. Hardened only.
D. Polished only.

E. Soft, not polished.

F. Hardened and Polished.

H. Blued.

J. Nickel Plated only.

R. Merllzed.

T. Black Nickel Plated only.

These letters MD8T BE USED when they appear In the
list and AFTER the number, as In the list.

In this series

SOOOOl to 201500 and 350001 to 351500 are Screw Numbers.

201501 to 201000 and 351501 to 351800 are Nut Numbers.

201801 to 20S000 and 351801 to 352000 are Roller Numbers.

902001 to 350000 are Numbers of hbchlne Parts.

The figures in the second column refer only to the
plate in vAilch the Illustration of the part is shown and

are NOT TO BE USED in ordering.

Two or more numbers over a cut indicate that the dif

ference between such parts Is not visible in an Illustra
tion.

Parts marked with an asterisk (*) are furnished only
when repairs are made at the factory.
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LIST OF PARTS COMPLETE

FOR

A\ACHINE No. 145wiOI

Two needle lock stitch machine with compound feed
and high lift alternating pressers.

For automobile work, tents, awnings, furniture
upholstering, leather coats, etc.

Has a high arm with a working space of 10 inches
to the right of the needle.

Made in gauges from 1/4 to 2 1/2 inches.

No. Plate

•265311

264640

204235 14327

224002 16154

200278H 14327

202248 14327

204235 14327

350390E 16101

202005 14327

240102 16104

264641 16104

202244

200071E 16101

207080 16153

202244

200502B 14327

200338C 14327

264602 16104

Name

Arm with two 240174

" Base,1-1/2 in.high
" " Position Pin (2)
" Cap
" " Screw

• • " ^sher

' Position Pin (?)
" Screw (3)

" Vfasher (3)
" Shaft with 200357E and 224392
" " Bushing (back) with 202244
" " " "OilPacking (wick)
» " " " Screw (3)

" " " (front) with 202244
" « " " Oil Packing (wick)
« " Thumb

Screw

Arm Shaft Bushing (front) Set Screw
" " Connectldn BeltFrom the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



PARTS FOR MACHINE No. I45wl01

No. Plate

224104 16104

200602E 14327

200327C 14327

202253 14327

224113 14327

200113F 14327

224139 14327

200164B 14327

224392

200357E 14327

224144 16154

236061 16151

213479 16151

237577 16154

200338C 14327

»265312

264644 16153

200i94E 16101

202258 16153

200570E 16101

265204 16154

265205 16154

223811 16101

223812 16101

265206 16154

265207 16154

265208 16154

265209 16154

54897 14327

Name

Arm Shaft Connection Belt Pulley with
200327C,200602E and two 202253

Arm Shaft Connection Belt Pulley Posi
tion Screw

Arm Shaft Connection Belt Pulley Set
Screw

Arm Shaft Connection Belt Pulley Spring
Flange

Arm Shaft Connection Belt Timing Collar
with 200113F

Arm Shaft Connection Belt Timing Collar
Set Screw

Arm Shaft Connection Belt Timing Plate
" " " II i> ..

Screw (2)
Arm Shaft Oil Packing (wick)

" Stop Screw
Attachment Slide Plate with 213479 and

236061

Attachment Slide Plate Friction Slide
" 1. 1. „ „

Spring
Balance Wheel (belt groove 4 in.dlara.)

with two 200338C

Balance Wheel Set Screw
Bed with 203376

" Block (for Hook Saddle) (2)
" Screw (4)

" Hinge Connection (2)
I " ' Screw (4)

Slide (back) for use with Throat
Plates In gauges from 1/4 to 1-3/8
Inch

Bed-Slide (back) for use with Throat
Plates In gauges from 1-13/32 to
2-1/2 Inches

Bed Slide (back) Stop

" I " " Spring
(front) for use with Throat

Plates In gauges from 1/4 to 1/2
Inch

Bed Slide (front) for use with Throat
Plates In gauges from 17/32 to 1
Inch

Bed Slide (front) for use with Throat
Plates In gauges from 1-1/32 to
1-23/32 Inch

Bed Slide (front) for use with Throat
Plates In gauges from 1-3/4 to 2-1/2
inches

Bed oil Cup
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PARTS FOR MACHINE No. 145wlOI

No. Plate Name

264645 16101 Bobbin (2)
*264646 " Case

264647 16101 " Latch

•202056 " " " Pin

264648 16101 " " " Plunger
264649 16101 " " " Spring
264650 " " Oiling Felt

264651 16102 " • Opener

264652 16102 " " " Leverwlth 2013490,2015420
and 203101

201349C 16102 Bobbin Case Opener Lever Driving Screw
Stud

203101 Bobbin Case Opener Lever Driving Screw
Stud Oil Packing (wick)

201542C 16102 Bobbin Case Opener Lever Driving Screw
Stud Nut

223622 16102 Bobbin Case Opener Lever Hinge Stud
with 202277

202277 Bobbin Case Opener Lever Hinge Stud

Oil Packing (wick)
200403C 16101 Bobbin Case Opener Lever Hinge Stud

Set Screw

200387C 16101 Bobbin Case Opener Lever Hinge Stud
Set Screw Check Screw

248251 16102 Bobbin Case Opener Lever Link

200118D 15102 " " " Screw

264653 16102 " " Tension Spring

2009B3F 16102 " " " "Regulating Screw

200594C 16102 " " " " Screw

264654 16102 Bobbin Case complete,Nos.200594C,
200983F,202056,264646 to 264649,

264653 and two 264650

265210 16154 Face Plate

202135 16102 " " Position Pin

200533B 16101 " " Thumb Screw

265212 16153 Feed Bar with 201229D and 201537S

264634 16153 " " Crank with 200363C and 200396C

200396C 16102 " " "• Position Screw

2003630 16102 " Set Screw

350393C 16102 " " Hinge Screw (driving)
201518E 16102 " " " " Nut

265223 16162 " Dog,35 needle hole,for needle
sizes 25 and 26,In 1/4 and 9/32 in.
gauge,for 265253

265224 16162 Feed Dog,35 needle hole,for needle
sizes 25 and 26,In gauges, from 5/16
to 17/32 In.,in steps of 1/32 In.,
for 265254
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PARTS FOR MACHINE No. I45wl0l

No. Plate

265225 16161

265226 16161

265227 16160

201063E 16151

201229D 16151

201537E 16151

264635 16104

201171C 16106

202277

201517E 16106

202330

200049D 16106

237521 16153

237043

224108 16153

200437C 16106

200383C 16101

200256C 16106

201525E 16106

202301 16106

237523 16106

200607C 16106

200256C 16106

201525E 16106

20C429C 16106

Najne

Peed Dog,35 needle hole,for needles
sizes 25 and 26, in gauges from 9A6
to Zl/ZS. in.,In steps of 1/32 in.,
for 265255

Feed Dog,35 needle hole,for needle
sizes 25 and 26,in gauges from 1 to
1-31/52 in.,in steps of 1/32 in.,
for 265256

Feed Dog,35 needle hole,for needle
sizes 25 and 26,in gauges from 2 to
2-1/2 Inches,in steps of 1A6 in.,
for 265257

Feed Dog Screw (2)

" " Support Screw
" Nut

" Driving Connection with 200049D and
202330

Feed Driving Connection Hinge Screw
oil

Packing (wick)
Feed Driving Connection Hinge Screw Nut

" Oil Packing (wick)
" Pinch Screw

" " Eccentric Regulating Bracket
" >t It II n

237521 with 224108,two each 200356C
and 201525E

Feed Driving Eccentric Regulating
Bracket Flange with 200383C and

200437C

Feed Driving Eccentric Regulating
Bracket Flange Position Screw

Feed Driving Eccentric Regulating
Bracket Flange Set Screw

Feed Driving Eccentric Regulating
Bracket Hinge Screw

Feed Driving Eccentric Regulating
Bracket Hinge Screw Nut

Feed Driving Eccentric Regulating
Bracket Plunger

Feed Driving Eccentric Regulating
Bracket Plunger Spring

Feed Driving Eccentric Regulating
Bracket Plunger Spring Stop Screw

Feed Driving Eccentric Regulating
Bracket Stop Screw

Feed Driving Eccentric Regulating
Bracket Stop Screw Nut

Feed Driving Eccentric Regulating
Screw
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PARTS FOR MACHINE No. I45wl0[

Plate

16101

16104

16106

16106

16106

16101

16106

16106

16106

16106

16106

16109

16104

16109

16109

16104

16109

16153

16109

16109

16158

16109

16109

16109

No.

200383C

264655

223652

200019E

202625

2003830

224154

264637

350197E

225837

223655

200173D

201220C

264656

•264657

202443

202619

264660

200215H

265013

227224

201052C

265014

2010520

265015

227116

265027

2010520

264518

221547

•264662

264663

16109

16109

16109

16110

Name

Feed Driving Eccentric Regulating Screw
Check Screw

Feed Driving Rock Shaft
" Crank with

200019E

Feed Driving Rock Shaft Crank Pinch
Screw

Feed Driving Rock Shaft Stop Collar
with two 200383C (2)

Feed Driving Rock Shaft Stop Collar
Set Screw

Feed Lifting Cam with 20122X
" " " Fork with 200173D and

223655

Feed Lifting Cam Fork Screw
" " " " " V&sheT

" " " oiling Felt
1. « I. " Screw

" " " Set Screw

" Regulating Spindle with 202443,
202619 and 264657

Feed Regulating Spindle Head
" " Pin

" " " " Position

Pin

Foot Lifter Lifting Lever with 264518
" " " " Hinge Screw
" " " " Utch
« " " " " Collar

with 201052C

Foot Lifter Lifting Lever Latch Collar

Set Screw

Foot Lifter Lifting Lever Latch Handle
with two 201052C

Foot Lifter Lifting Lever Latch Handle
Set Screw

Foot Lifter Lifting Lever Latch Spring
II U II It " II

Adjusting Collar

Foot Lifter Lifting Lever Latch Spring
Adjusting Collar 227116 with 201052C

Foot Lifter Lifting Lever Latch Spring
Adjusting Collar Set Screw

Foot Lifter Lifting Lever Pin
" " Spring

Hook

" 264662 with 264668,264669,two

2005B3H and four 201253F

Hook and Bobbin Case complete,Nos.
264654 and 264663
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10 PARTS FOR MACHINE No. lASwIGI

No. Plate

224019 16110

2003640 16111

264665 16110

2004460 16110

^ 265053 16156

2012540 16110

2003620 16110

- 240167 16110

201220C 16109

200382C 16109

224022 16110

265313 16158

224111 16156

202244

200363C 16102

200383C 16101

265314 16156

2003540 16111

2003620 16110

265044 16110

248423 16110

265045 16110

248425 16110

265046

264668 16110

201253F 16110

264669 16110

200583H 16111

223849

265234 16156

223850

264670 16156

223680 16156

265272 16156

265274 16156

Name

Hook Bushing (lower) (bronze)
" " " Set Screw

" (upper)
" " " Position Screw
" Driving Gear (spiral) with 200362C

and 201254C

Hook Driving Gear Position Screw

" " Set Screw
" •' Pinion (splral)wlth 200382C

and 201220C

Hook Driving Pinion Position Screw
" " " Set Screw
" " " Thrust Vfesher

" Shaft

" " " Bushing (back) with ,
202244

Hook Driving Shaft Bushing (back) Oil
Packing (wick)

Hook Driving Shaft Bushing (back) Set
Screw

Hook Driving Shaft Bushing (back) Set
Screw Check Screw

Hook Driving Shaft Lock Ratchet with
200354C and 200362C

Hook Driving Shaft Lock Ratchet Posi
tion Screw

Hook Driving Shaft Lock Ratchet Set

Screw

Hook Driving Shaft Lock Stud

" » H » Cotter Pin
" " " Socket
• " " Spring

Hook Driving Shaft Lock Stud complete,
NOS.248423,248425,265044 and 265045

Hook Gib

" Screw

" Needle Guard

" " " Screw (2)
" Saddle (left) with 200009E

" 223849 with 2003640,2004460,
224019 and 264665

Hook Saddle (right) with 200009E
" 223850 with 2003640,2004460,

224019 and 264665

Hook Saddle Bearing (left),for gai:ges
from 2-1/8 to 2-1/2 Inches

Hook Saddle Bearing (left),for gaxiges
from 1/4 to 1-1/8 inch

Hook Saddle Bearing (left),for gauges
from 1-5/32 to 2-1A6 Inches
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PARTS FOR MACHINE No. IA5wlOI 11

No. Plate
200363C 16102

200383C 16101

223681 16156

265273 16156

265275 16156

200363C 16102

200383C 16101

265270 16158

265271

200096D 16111

200009E 16111

200006E 16111

225585 16111

265235

264672

264607

200996C

264608

3501720

201524E

264609

264610

240171

16111

16111

16111

16111

16111

16159

16158

16159

210933

200029E 16111

2003980 16101

2003820 16109

265239 16163

200074r 16111

264615 16158

240174

265237

16111

16163

Name

Hook Saddle Bearing (left) Set Screw
„ 11 ti 11 11 II

Oheck Screw

Hook Saddle Bearing (right) for gauges
from 2-1/8 to 2-1/2 inches

Hook Saddle Bearing (right),for gauges
from 1/4 to 1-1/8 inch

Hook Saddle Bearing (right),ror gauges
from 1-5/32 to 2-1A6 inches

Hook Saddle Bearing (right) Set Screw
II n II II " 11

Check Screw

Hook Saddle Oil Guard
" Felt

" Screw (2)
" Pinch Screw

" Screw (2)
" Vfesher (2)

Hook Saddledeft) complete,Nos. 20011SD
200387C,200403C,223622,224022,
240167,248251,264651,264652,264664

and 265234

Hook Saddle (right) complete,Mos.
2001180,2003870,200403C,223622,

224022,240167, 248251,264652,264664
and 264670

Lifting Bell Crank
" " " Cap Screw

" Link
" " " Screw Stud

• " 11 .1 1. n

" Eccentric with 2003820 and 2003980

" " Connection
- • " Crank with 200029E

and 210933

Lifting Eccentric Connection Crank Oil
Packing (wick)

Lifting Eccentric Connection Crank
Pinch Screw

Lifting Eccentric Position Screw
" " Set Screw

" Presser Foot for 265269 in gauges
from 1-17/32 to 2-1/2 in.,in steps
of 1/32 inch

Lifting Presser Foot Screw
" Rock Shaft with 201524E and

3501720

Lifting Rock Shaft Bushing
" Presser Foot,for 265267, in gauges
from 1/4 to 1/2.,in steps of 1/32
inch
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12 PARTS FOR MACHINE No. I45wl0l

No. Plate

265236 16163

265238 16163

(, 265240) 16159

265241 16159

265242 16159

264617

264667

222598

200374C

200388C

265054

202330

200086C

264619

203172

200428C

200383C

200335C

2003830

265245

210910

202277

200363C

200363C

202666

200098F

16111

16151

16111

16111

16151

16151

16158

16151

16151

16101

14327

16101

16158

16151

16102

16102

16151

16151

264673 16117

Name

Lifting Presser Foot,for 265266,in
gauges from 3/4 to 51/32 In.,In
steps of 1/52 inch

Lifting Presser Foot,for 265268,In
gauges from 1 to 1-1/2 in.,In steps
of 1/32 inch

Needle Bar and Holder in gauges from

1/4 to 1 in.,In steps of 1/32 In.,
with tv/o 200112F

Needle Bar ano Holder in gauges from
l-l/32to 1-31/32 in. In steps of 1/32
In..with two 200112F

Needle Bar and Holder in gauges from
2 to 2-1/2 In.,in steps of 1A6 in.
with two 200112F

Needle Bar Connecting Link

" " Stud with
222598

Needle Bar Connecting Link Stud Oil
Packing (wick)

Needle Bar Connecting Link Stud Set
Screw

Needle Bar Connecting Link Stud Set
Screw

Needle Bar Connecting Stud with 202330
and two 2G0066C

Needle Bar Connecting Stud Oil Packing
(v/lck)

Needle Bar' Connecting Stud Pinch Screw
" Crank with 200335C,200374C,

2003B8C,200426C and 264667
Needle Bar Crank Friction Vfesher

" " Position Screw

" Check
Screw

Needle Bar Crank Set Screw

'' Check Screw

" Rock Frame

" " " " Hinge Stud with"
202277

Needle Ear Rock Frame Hinge Stud Oil
Packing (wick)

Needle Bar Rock Frame Hinge Stud Set
Screw

Needle Bar Rock Frame Hinge Stud Set
Screw Check Screw

Needle Bar Rock Frame Position Bracket
It ir It It It ,1

Screw

Needle Bar Rock Frame Rock Shaft with

200387C and 210920
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PARTS FOR MACHINE No. I45wl0l 13

No. Plate

223692 16159

264633 16117

200833C 16151

201522E 16151

202277

200029S 16111

202663 16151

210920

2011410 16151

200387C 16101

200112F 16151

264590 16158

241535 16152

207072 16152

2003520 16109

264625 16159

200975F 16151

200032E 16152

264626 16152

264627 16114

2000e6F 16151

2003520

265060

240172

210949

2000360

3503810

200224H

225004

265032

16109

16158

16117

16114

16151

16114

16151

16151

16159

2012540 16110

265056 16114

265050 16114

2009930 16114

265041 16114

2009620 16114

Nane

Needle Bar Rock Frame Rock Shaft Orank
with 2000293

Needle Bar Rock Frame Rock Shaft Orank
Connection with 202277

Needle Bar Rock Frame Rock Shaft Orank
Connection Hinge Screw

Needle Bar Rock Frame Rock Shaft Orank
Connection Hinge Screw Nut

Needle Bar Rock Frame Rock Shaft Orank
Connection Oil Packing (wick)

Needle Bar Rock Frame Rock Shaft Crank
Finch Screw

Needle Bar Rock Frame Slide Block
II II It 11 II 202668

with 201141C

Needle Bar Rock Frame Slide Block Screw
Stud

Needle Bar Rock Frame Slide Block Stud
Set Screw

Needle Set Screw

Presser Bar with 200074F

" " Bushing (lower)
" (upper)

" " " Set Screw (2)
" " Lifting BT-acket with
200032E

Presser Bar Lifting BracketGulde Screw
" " " " Pinch Screw

" " Position Guide

" " " " Lever with

2000S6F

Presser Bar Position Guide Lever Pinch
Screw

Presser Bar Position Guide Set Screw

" " Spring (auxiliary)
" (flat)

" " " Bracket with 2000360
" « " " Pinch Screw

" " " Regulating Screw
" " " Support Screw
• " " " " Washer

Safety Clutch Hook Driving Shaft Posi
tion Collar with two 2012540

Safety Clutch Hook Driving Shaft Posi
tion Collar Set Screw

Safety Clutch Locking Lever
" " " " Connecting

Link

Safety Clutch Lock Lever Hinge Screw
" '• " " spring (for
heavy duty)

Safety Clutch Locking Lever Spring Ad
justing ScrewFrom the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14 PARTS FOR A^ACHINE No. I45wl0l

No. Plate

200092D 16114

265036 16159

202253

265057

265052

265051

265042

265244

264629

202277

202400

202423

200363C

265245

200159F

2102

32572

265246

264676

200309E

264695

223438

350392C

1560C

265248

264678

265055
264680

200132E

264681

200061C

264682

201052C

264683

201535E

224028

264685

265249

14327

16114

16114

16114

16159

16114

16114

16102

16158

16114

10881

16114

16159

16114

16114

16152

16152

16152

16152

16152

16152

16152

16152

16152

16152

16152

16109

16152

16152

16152

16152

16155

Name

Safety Clutch Locking Lever Spring
Screw

Safety Clutch Pulley with 200962C and

202253

Safety Clutch Pulley Spring Flange

" " Throw-In Latch
•1

" " " Spring
Safety Clutch (for heavyduty )con5)lete

NOS.200092D,200993C,265032,265036,
265041,265050 to 265052,265056 and
265057

Take-up Lever

" Driving Stud with 202277
" Oil Packing

(wick)
Take-up Lever Hinge Stud with 202423

Oil Packing
(wick)

Take-up Lever Hinge Stud Set Screw
Tension Bracket with 200061C and two

350392C

Tension Bracket Screw (2)
" Disc

" Release Disc

" " Lever

" Rod

' " " Screw
" " Plunger
" Spring
" Stud

" Thumb Nut

Tension Bracket complete,Nos.20G132E,

201535E,2©4678,264680 to 264683,
264685,265055,265245,265246,265249,
two each 15600,32572,2Q0309E, 223438,

264695,four each 2102 and, 200683H
Thread Controller Disc

" Spring
" Stop

" " " Stud with 201052C
" I. II I. Screw

" Stud
" " set Screw

" " Thread Guide

" " " Nut
Guide

(lower)
(upper)
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PARTS FOR MACHINE No. I45wl0l 15

No. Plate Name

200583H 16111 Thread Guide Screw (4)
236955 16159 " Lubricating Cup with 200059C and

201280C

236957 Thread Lubricating Cup Oil Pad (felt)
236959 16155 " " " " " (upper)

Reinforcing Plate

201280C 16155 Thread Lubricating Cup Oil Pad (upper)
Tension Screw Stud

222712 16155 Thread Lubricating Cup Oil Pad (upper)
Tension Spring

201572B 10881 Thread Lubricating Cup Oil Pad (upper)
Tension Thumb Nut

236961 Thread Lubricating Cup Oil Pad (upper)
complete,Nos.236957 and 236959

200059C 16155 Thread Lubricating Cup Set Screw
236962 16155 " " " Thread Guide
236963 Thread Lubricating Cup cong)lete,Noa.

201572B,222712,236955,236961,
263962 and three 236957

223710 16155 Thread Retainer Bracket (left) with
200397H

200580H 16155 Thread Retainer Bracket (left) Screw
(2)

210956 16155 Thread Retainer Bracket (right) with
200397H

200583H 16111 Thread Retainer Bracket (right) Screw
(2)

265250 16155 Thread Retainer Bracket Plate

210993 16155 " " Sleeve
223844 16155 " " Spring
210957 16155 " " Stud
210958 16155 " " " Collar
200597H J.6155 " " " Set Screw
223711 Thread Retainer (left) coirg>lete,Nos.

210957,210958,210993,223710 and
223844

210959 Thread Retainer (right) complete,Nos.
210956 to 210958,210993 and 223844

265253 16162 ThroatPlate,for265225,ln l/4and 9/32
In.gauge

265254 16162 Throat Plate,for 265224,In gauges from
5/16 to 17/32 In.,In steps of 1/32
Inch

265255 16161 Throat Plate, for 265225, In gauges from
9/16 to 31/32 In.,in steps of 1/32
Inch

265256 16161 Throat Plate,for 265226,Ingauges from
1 to 1-31/32 In.,in steps of 1/32
Inch
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No. Plate Name

265257 16160 Throat Plate,for 265227,In gauges from
2 to 2-1/2 In-. ,ln steps oflASlnch

Throat Plate Clamp Screw

" Position Pin

" " Screw

Vibrating Presser Bar

" " " Connecting Link
" " Foot,35 needle hole.

In gauges from 1/4 to 1/2 In.,in
steps of 1/52 in.,with 200086F,for
265237

265266 16164 Vibrating Presser Foot,35 needle hole.
In gauges from 3/4 to 31/32 In.,in
steps of 1/32 in., with 200086F,for
265236

265268 16164 Vibrating Presser Foot,35 needle hole
In gauges from 1 to 1-1/2 in.,in
steps- of 1/32 in.,with 200086F,for
265238

265269 16164 Vibrating Presser Foot 35 needle hole.
In gauges 1-17/32 to 2-1/2 in.,in
steps of 1/32 In.,with 200086F,for
265239

200086F 16151 Vibrating Presser Foot Pinch Screw

200161D 16155

203376 16155

742F 16155

264630 16155

264631 16155

265267 16164

Genuine Singer Needles should be used
in Singer Machines.

These Needles and their Containers
are marked with the

Company's Trade Mark "SIMANCO." 1

Needles in Containers marked

"For Singer Machines"

are not Singer made needles.
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list of parts complete

FOR

MACHINE No. I45w20l

Two needle lock sfcitch machine with compound feed
and high lift alternating pressers.

For stitching pockets in automobile door panels; also for
tarpaulins, awnings and similar work.

Has a high arm with a working space of 20 inches
to the right of the needle.

Made in gauges from 1/4 to 2 1/2 inches.

No. Plate

•265301

265001 16154

265002

200278H 14327

202248 14327

265003 16153

200166H 16101

265073 16154

265074 16154

202260

200383C 16101

2003B3C 16101

265075 16151

20122X 16109

2003820 16109

350419H 16151

8702 16101

50708E 16101

264697 16157

264641 16104

202244

200071Z 16101

265048 16153

202260

200338C 14327

207080 16153

202244

200502B 14327

200338C 14327

264602 16104

224104 16104

Name

Am with two 240174

" Cap

Arm Cap and Tension Bracket complete,
NOS.7920,225462,228026 and 265001

Arm Cap Screw

" " " Uhsher

" Cover

" " Screw (2)
" Cross Shaft

" "• " Bushing with 202260
" " " " Oil Packing (wick)
" " " " Set Screw

• " " " " "Check Screw

" " " Gear with 200382C and

201220C

Arm Cross Shaft Gear Position Screw
" " " Set Screw

" " " Adjusting Screw

" Position Pin (2)
• Screw (4)
" Shaft with 200357E and 224392

" " Bushing (back) with 202244
" " " " Oil Packing (wick)

" Screw (3)
' " " (center) with 202260
" " " " Oil Packlng(wlck)
" " "Set Screw

" " (front) with 202244
" " " "Oil Packlng(wlck)
" " " • " " Thumb

Screw

Arm Shaft Bushing (front) Set Screw
" " Connection Belt
" " " " Pulley with

200327C,200602E and two 202253
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No. Plate Name

200602E 14327 Arm Shaft Oonnectlon Belt Pulley Posi
tion Screw

200527C 14327 Arm Shaft Connection Belt Pulley Set
Screw

202253 14327 Arm Shaft Connection Belt Pulley
Spring Flange

264503 16101 Arm Shaft Connection Belt Timing Collar
with 200383C and 2003980

2003980 16101 Arm ShaftOonnectlonBeltTiming Collar
Position Screw

200383C 16101 Am Shaft Connection Belt Timing Collar
Set Screw

224139 14327 Am Shaft Connection Belt Timing Plate
200164B 14327 " " 1' -t II II

Screw (2)
224392 Am Shaft Oil Packing (wick)
200357E 14327 " Stop Screw
265005 16153 " Side Cover
265006 16153 " " " Gasket
200077D 16101 " " "" Screw (3)
265202 16154 Attachment Slide Plate with 213479 and

236061

236061 16151 Attachment Slide Plate Friction Slide
213479 16151 " n n II II

Spring
265007 16157 Balance Wheel (belt groove 6-3/4 in.

dlam.) with two 2000390
2000390 16101 Balance Wheel Set Screw

•265302 Bed with 203376
264644 16153 " Block (for Hook Saddle) (2)
200194E 16101 " " Screw (4)
202258 16153 " Hinge Oonnectlon (2)
200570E 16101 " Screw (4)
265204 16154 Slide (back) for use with Throat

Plates In gauges from 1/4 to 1-3/8
Inch

265205 16154 Bed Slide (back) for use with Throat
Plates In gauges from 1-13/^2 to
2-1/2 Inches

223811 16101 Bed Slide (back) Stop
223812 16101 Spring
265206 16154 " " (front) for use with Throat

Plates In gauges from 1/4 to 1/2
Inch

265207 16154 Bed Slide (front) for use with Throat
Plates In gauges from 17/32 to 1
inch

265208 16154 Bed Slide (front) for use with Throat
Plates In gauges from 1-1/32 to
1-23/52 Inch
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No. Plate Name

265209 16154 Bed Slide (front) for use with Throat
Plates in gauges from 1-3/4to 2-1/2
inches

54597 14327 Bed Oil Cup

264645 16101 Bobbin (2)
•264646 " Case

264647 16101 " " Latch
•202056 " " " Pin

264648 16101 " " " Plunger
264649 16101 " ' " Spring
264650 " " Oiling Felt
264651 16102 " " Opener
264652 16102 " " " Lever with 201349,2015420
201349C 16102 « " " " Driving Screw Stud
203101 N . n n .. .... oil

Packing (wick)
2015420 16102 Bobbin Case Opener Lever Driving Screw

Stud Nut

223622 16102 Bobbin Case Opener Lever Hinge Stud
with 202277

202277 Bobbin Case Opener Lever HingeStudOil
Packing (wick)

20C403C 16101 Bobbin Case Opener Lever Hinge Stud Set
Screw

200387C 16101 Bobbin Case Opener Lever Hinge Stud Set
Screw Check Screw

248251 16102 Bobbin Case Opener Lever Link

200116D 16102 " " " Screw
264653 16102 " " Tension Spring
200983F 16102 " " " " Regulating Screw
200594C .16102 " Screw
264654 161(E Bobbin Case complete,Nos.200594C,

200983F,202066,264646 to 264649,
264653 and two 264650

225461 10881 Bobbin Winder Tension Bracket with
201499B

792D 16102 Bobbin Winder Tension Bracket Screw
228026 16102 " « " .. n \fesh-

er

2102 10881 Bobbin Wnder Tension Disc

202407 10881 " " " Spring
201499B 10881 " " " Stud
201572D 10881 " " " Thuiflb Nut
225462 10881 Bobbin Winder Tension Bracket complete,

Nos.2015728,202407,225461 and two

2102

265210 16154 Face Plate

202135 ' 16102 " " Position Pin
200533B 16101 " " Thumb Screw
265212 16153 Feed Bar with 201229D and 201537S
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No. Plate Name

264634 16153 Feed Bar Crank with 200363Cand200336C

200396C 13102 Position Screw
2003630 16102 " " "Set Screw

3503930 16102 " " Hinge Screw (driving)
20I0I8E 16102 " " " " Nut

265223 16162 " Dog,35 needle hole,for needle sizes
25 and 26,in 1/4 and 9/32 in.gauge
for 265253 •

265224 16162 Feed Dog,35 needle hole,for needle
sizes 25 and 26,in gauges 5/16 to
17/52 in.,in steps of 1/32 in.,for
265254

265225 16161 Feed Dog,35 needle hole,for needle
sizes 25 and 26,in gauges 9/16 to
31/32 in.,in steps of 1/32 in.,for
265255

265226 16161 Feed Dog,35 needle hole,for needle
sizes 25and26,in gauges from 1 to
1-31/52 in.,in steps of 1/32 in.,
for 265256

265227 16160 Feed Dog,35 needle hole,for needle
sizes25 and 26,in gauges from 2 to
2-1/2 in.,in steps of 1/16 in.,for
265257

201063E 16151 Feed Dog Screw (2)
201229D 16151 " " Support Screw
201537E 16151 " " " " Nut
264635 16104 " Driving Connection with 200049D and

202330

2011710 16106 Feed Driving Connection Hinge Screw
202277 " " " " "Oil

Packing (wick)
201S17E 16106 Feed Driving Connection Hinge Screw

Nut

202330 Feed Driving Connection Oil Packing
(wick)

200049D 1S106 Feed Driving Connection Pinch Screw
237521 16153 " "Eccentric Regulating Bracket
237043 " " " " "

237521 with 224108, two each 2002S6C
and 201525E

224108 16153 Feed Driving Eccentric Regulating
Bracket Flange with 200383C and
200437C

200437C 16106 Feed Driving Eccentric Regulating
Bracket Flange Position Screw

200383C 16101 Feed Driving Eccentric Regulating
Bracket Flange Set Screw

200266C 16106 Feed Driving Eccentric Regulating
Bracket Hinge Screw
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No. Plate Name

201525E 16106 Feed Driving Eccentric Regulating
Bracket Hinge Screw Nut

202301 16106 Feed Driving Eccentric Regulating
Bracket Plunger

237523 16106 Feed Driving Eccentric Regulating
Bracket Plunger Spring

200607C 16106 Feed Driving Eccentric Regulating
Bracket Plunger Spring Stop Screw

200256C 16106 Feed Driving Eccentric Regulating
Bracket Stop Screw

201525E 16106 Feed Driving Eccentric Regulating
Bracket Stop Screw Nut

2004290 16106 Feed Driving Eccentric RegulatlngScrew

200383C 16101 " " "
Check Screw

264636 16104 Feed Driving Rock Shaft

223652 16106 " " " " Crank with
200019E

200019E 16106 Feed Driving Rock Shaft Crank Pinch
Screw

202625 16106 Feed Driving Rock Shaft Stop Collar
with two 200383C (2)

200383C 16101 Feed Driving Rock Shaft Stop Collar
Set Screw

224154 16106 Feed Lifting Cam with 201220C

264637 16106 " " " Fork with 200173D and
223655

350197E 16106 Feed Lifting Can Fork Screw

225837 16106 " " " " " Vfesher
223555 " " " Oiling Felt
200175D 16106 " " " " " Screw
201220C 16109 " " " Set Screw
264696 16104 " Regulating Spindle with 202443,

202619 and 264657

•264657 Feed Regulating Spindle Head

202443 16109 " " " " Pin
202619 16109 » " .... position

Pin

264606 16157 Foot Lifter Lifting Lever with 264518

265012 16109 " " " " Hinge Stud
200352C 16109 - " - n .. 3^^

Screw

264699 16153 Foot Lifter Lifting Lever Latch
227224 16109 " " " " " Collar

wixn 201052C

201052C 16D09 Foot Lifter Lifting"Lever Latch Collar
Set Screw

265014 16158 Foot Lifter Lifting Lever Latch Hancae
with two 2Q1052C
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No. Plate Name

201052C 16109 Foot Lifter Llfting Lever Utch Handle
Set Screw

Foot Lifter Lifting Lever Latch Spring

Adjusting Collar

Foot Lifter Lifting Lever Latch Handle

Spring Adjusting Collar 227116 with
201052C

201052C 16109 Foot Lifter Lifting Lever Latch Handle

Spring Adjiistlng Collar Set Screw
264518 16109 Foot Lifter Lifting Lever Pin
264519 16158 " " Spring
200268F 16109 " " " Screw

265067 16158 Hand Wheel
265068 16151 " " Disengaging Spring (3)
265069 16151 " " " Plunger
264689 16156 " " Driving Gear with 200382C

and 200917C

Hand Wheel Driving Gear Position Screw
rr n n II H n

Check Screw

Hand Wheel Driving Gear Set Screw

" " " " " " Check
Screw

Hand Mieel En^iglng Collar
nun n

" " " Plate

" Screw (4)
" " Screw

•Hand Wheel complete,Nos.201054F,232719

265067,265070,265071,265073 to
265075,350419H,three each 265068,
265069 and four 200577XC

Hook

" 264662 with 264668,264669, two
200583H and four 201253F

264664 Hook and Bobbin Case couplets,Nos.
264654 and 264663

224019 16110 Hook Bushlng (lower) (bronze)
200364C 16111 " " " Set Screw

264665 16110 " ' (upper)
200446C 16110 " " " Position Screw
2650K 16156 " Driving Gear (spiral) with 200362C

and 201254C

8012540 16110 Hook Driving Gear Position Screw
200362C 16110 " " " Set Screw
240167 16110 " " Pinion (splral)wlth 200382C

and 201220C

201220C 16109 Hook Driving Pinion Position Screw
2003B2C 16109 " " " Set Screw

265015

227116

265027

16109

16109

2009170 16109

2003820 16109

200382C 16109

200382C 16109

265070 16151

232719 16151

265071 16153

200577XC 16151

201054F 16151

265072

*264662

264663 16110
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No. Plate Name

224022 16110 Hook Driving Pinion Thrust Vfesher
265303 16157 " " Shaft

224111 16156 • II Bushing (back) with
202244

202244 Hook Driving Shaft Bushing (back) Oil
Packing (wick)

200363C 16102 Hook Driving Shaft Bushing (back) Set
Screw

200383C 16101 Hook Driving Shaft Bushing (back) Set
Screw Check Screw

265043 16156 Hook Driving Shaft Lock Ratchet with

2003540 and 2003620

2003&4C 16111 Hook Driving Shaft Lock Ratchet Posi

tion Screw

2003620 16110 Hook Driving Shaft Lock Ratchet Set
Screw

265044 16110 Hook-Driving Shaft Lock Stud
248423 16110 " " " " n Cotter Pin
265045 16110 " " - » « Socket
248425 16110 " " - « m gp^ing
265046 Hook Driving Shaft Lock Stud complete,

Nos.248423,248425,265044 and 265045

264668 16110 Hook Gib

201253F 16110 " " Screw

264669 16110 " Needle Guard

200583H 16111 " " " Screw (2)
223849 " Saddle (left) with 200009E
265234 16156 " " 223849 with 2003640,2004460,

224019 and 264665

223850 Hook Saddle (right) with 200009E
264670 16156 " " 223850 with 2003640,2004460,

224019 and 264665

223680 16156 Hook Saddle Bearing (left),for gauges
from 2-1/8 to 2-1/2 Inches

265272 16156 Hook Saddle Bearing (left),for gauges

from 1/4 to 1-1/8 Inch
265274 16156 Hook Saddle Bearing (left),for gauges

from 1-5/32 to 2-1/16 inches
2003630 16102 Hook Saddle Bearing (left) Set Screw
2003830 16101 " " 6 «

Check Screw

223681 16156 Hook Saddle Bearing (right),forgauges
from 2-1/8 to 2-1/2 Inches

265273 16156 Hook Saddle Bearing (right),forgauges
from 1/4 to 1-1/8 Inch

265275 16156 Hook Saddle Bearing (right),forgauges
from 1-5/32 to 2-1/16 inches

2003630 16102 Hook Saddle Bearing (right) Set Screw
2003830 16101 " " n « . n

Check Screw
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No. Plate Name

265270 16158 Hook Saddle Oil Guard

265271 " Pelt
200096D 16111 " " " H 2creu (2)
200009E 16111 " " Pinch Screw

200006E 16111 " " Screw (2)
225565 16111 " " " Vfesher (2)
265235 Hook Saddle(left) complete,Nos.200118D

2003870,2004030,223622,224022,
240167,248251,264651,264652,264664

and 265234

Hook Saddle (right) complete,Nos..
200118D,2003870,2004030,223622,

224022,240167,248251,264651,264652,
264664 and 264670

Lilting Bell Crank
" " " Cap Screw

" Link

" " " Screw Stud
" " .. H

" Eccentric with 200382C and200398C

" " Connection

" Crank with 200029E

aiid 210933

210933 Lifting Eccentric Connection Crank Oil
Packing (wick)

200029E 16111 Lifting Eccentric Connection Crank

Pinch Screw

200398C 16101 Lifting Eccentric Position Screw

200382C 16109 " " Set Screw
265237 16163 " Presser Foot, for 265267, In gauges I

from 1/4 to 1/2 ir..,lnstepsof 1/52 1
inch I

265236 16163 Lifting Presser Foot, for 265266, In

gauges from 3/4 to 31/32 in.,In
steps of 1/32 Inch

265238 16163 Lifting Presser Foot, for 265268, In
gauges from 1 to 1-1/2 in.,In steps
of 1/32 inch

265239 16163 Lifting Presser Foot,for 265269 In
gauges from 1-17/32to 2-1/2 In.,
In steps of 1/52 inch

16111 Lifting Presser Foot Screw
16158 " Rock Shaft with 201524E and

350172C

16111 Lifting Rock Shaft Bushing
16159 Needle Bar and Holder in gauges from

1/4 to 1 In. ,ln steps of 1/32 In.,
with two 200112F

264672

264607

200996C

264608

350172

201524E

264609

264610

240171

200074F

264615

240174

265240

16111

16111

16111

16111

16111

16159

16158

16159
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No. Plate

265241 16159

265242 16159

264617

264667

222598

200374C

200388C

265054

202330

200086C

264619

203172

200428C

200383C

200335C

200S83C

265243

210910

202277

200363C

2003630

202666

200098F

264622

223692

264638

200833C

201522E

16111

16151

16111

16111

16151

16151

16158

16151

16151

16101

14327

16101

16158

16151

16102

16102

16151

16151

16117

16159

16117

16151

16151

Name

Needle Bar and Holder In gauses from
1-1/32 to 1-31/32 In.;In steps of
1/32 In.,with two 200112F

Needle Bar and Holder In gauges from
2 to 2-1/2 In., in steps of lA6 In.,
with two 200112F

Needle ^r Connecting Link
" " Stud with

222598

Needle Bar Connecting Link Stud Oil
Packing (wick)

Needle Bar Connecting Link Stud Set
Screw

Needle Bar Connecting Link Stud Set

Screw

Needle Bar Connecting Stud with 202330

and two 2000G6C

Needle Bar Connecting Stud Oil Packing
(wick)

Needle Bar Connecting Stud Pinch Screw
" " Crank with 200335C,200374C,
200388C,200428C and 264667

Needle Bar Crank Friction kasher

" " " Position Screw
Check

Screw

Needle Bar Crank Set Screw

" " " Check Screw
" " Rock Frame

" Hinge Stud with
202277

Needle Bar Rock Frame Hinge Stud Oil
Packing (wick)

Needle Bar Rock Frame Hinge Stud Set
Screw

Needle Bar Rock Frame Hinge Stud Set
Screw Check Screw

Needle Bar Rock Frame Position Bracket
n M n II n n

Screw

Needle Bar Rock Frame Rock Shaft with

2003e7C and 210920

Needle Bar Rock Frame Rock Shaft Crank

with 200029E

Needle Bar Rock Frame Rock Shaft Crank
Connection with 202277

Needle Bar Rock Frame Rock Shaft Crank

Connection Hinge Screw

Needle Bar Rock Frame Rock Shaft Crank

Connection Hinge Screw Nut
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No. Plate Name

202277 Needle Bar Rock Frame Rock Shaft Crank
Connection Oil Packing (wick)

200029E 16111 Needle Bar Rock Frame Rock Shaft Crank

Pinch Screw

202668 16151 Needle Bar Rock Frame Slide Block

210920 " " " " " " 202668
With 201141C

201141C 16151 Needle Bar Rock Frame Slide Block Screw

Stud

200387C 16101 Needle Bar Rock Frame Slide Block Screw

Stud Set Screw

200112F 16151 Needle Set Screw

264690 16158 Presser Bar with 200n74F

241535 16152 " " Bushing (lower)
207072 16152 " " " (upper)
200352C 16109 " " " Set Screw (2)
264625 16159 " " Lifting Bracket with 200032E
200975F 16151 " " " " Guide Screw

200032E 16152 " " " " Pinch Screw
264626 16152 " " Position Guide

264627 16114 " " " " Lever with

200086F

200086F 16151 ' Presser Bar Position Guide Lever Pinch

Screw

200352C 16109 Presser Bar Position Guide Set Screw

265060 16158 " " Spring (ainclllary)
240172 16117 " " " (flat)
210949 16114 " " " Bracket with 2000860

2000860 16151 » r. n .. Screw

350381C 16114 " " " Regulating Screw
200224H 16151 " " " Support Screw
225004 16151 « « « n .. j^gj^er

265032 16159 Safety Clutch Hook Driving Shaft Posi
tion Collar with two 2012540

2012540 16110 Safety Clutch Hook Driving Shaft Posi
tion Collar Set Screw

265056 16114 Safety Clutch Locking Lever

265050 16114 " " " " Connecting
Link ^

200993C 16114 Safety Clutch Locking Lever Hinge Screw. •

265041 16114 t. n « n Spring (for '̂
heavy duty) ;

200962C 16114 Safety Clutch Locking Lever Spring Ad-

Justing Screw

200092D 16114 Safety ClutchLocklng Lever Spring Screw
265036 16159 " " Pulley with 200962C and

202253

202253 14327 Safety Clutch Pulley Spring Flange
265057 16114 " " Throw-ln Latch

265052 16114 " " " " Pin
265051 16114 " " " " Spring
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No.

265042

265244

264629

Z0ZZ77

202400

202423

200363C

265245

200159F

2102

32572

265246

264676

200309E

264695

223438

350392C

1560C

265248

264678

265055

264680

200132E

264681

200061C

264682

201052C

264683

201535E

224028

264685

265249

200583H

236955

Plate

16159

16114

16114

16102

16158

16114

10881

16114

16159

16114

16114

16152

16152

16152

16152

16152

16152

16152

16152

16152

16152

16152

16109

16152

16152

16152

16152

16155

16111

16159

236957

236959 16155

20128X 16155

Name

Safety Clutch (for heavy duty) congjlete,
Nos.200092D,200993C,265032,265036,

265041,265050 to 265052,265050 and
265057

Take-up Lever

" " Driving Stud with 202277
" Oil Packing

(wick)
Take-up Lever Hinge Stud with 202423

" Oil Packing

(wick)
Take-up Lever Hinge Stud Set Screw

Tension Bracket with 200061C and two

350392C

Tension Bracket Screw (2)
" Disc

" Release Disc

" " Lever

" " " Rod

" " " Screw

" " Plunger
" Spring
• Stud 4
" Thumb Nut

Tension Bracket complete,Nos.200132E,
201535E,264678,264680 to 264683,
264685,265055,265245,265246,265249,

two each 156X,32572,2Q0309E,223438,
264695,foxu- each 2102 and 2M5a3H

Thread Controller Disc

" " Spring
• " " Stop
« n •. I. gcrew

" " " Stud with 201052C
" « I. "

• " Stud
" " " Set Screw

" " Thread Guide
" Nut

" Guide

" " (lower)
" ' (upper)
• " Screw (4)
" Lubricating Cup with 200059C and

20128X

Thread Lubricating Cup Oil Pad (felt)
" " " (upper)

Reinforcing Plate

Thread Lubricating Cup Oil Pad (upper)
Tension Screw Stud
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No. Plate Name

222712 16155 Thread Lubricating Cup Oil Pad (upper)
Tension Spring

201572B 10881 Thread Lubricating Cup Oil Pad (upper)
Tension Thianb Nut

236961 Thread Lubricating Cup Oil Padiupper)
con5>lete,Nos.236957 and 236959

200059C 16155 Thread Lubricating Cup Set Screw
236962 161-65 " " " Thread Guide
236963 —— Thread Lubricating Cup complete, Nos,

201672B, 222712,236955,236961,236962
and three 236957

223710 16155 Thread Retainer Bracket (left) with
200397H

200580H 16155 Thread Retainer Bracket (left) Screw
(2)

210956 16155 Thread Retainer Bracket (right) with
200397H

200583H 16111 Thread Retainer Bracket (rl^t) Screw
(2)

265250 16155 Thread Retainer Bracket Plate

210993 16155 " " Sleeve
223844 16155 " " Spring
210957 16155 " " Stud
210958 16155 * " " " Collar
200397H 16155 " " ' Set Screw
223711 Thread Retainer (left) complete,Nos.

210957,210958,210993,223710 and
223844

210959 Thread Retainer (right) complete,Nos.
21C956 to 210958,210993 and 223844

265253 16162 Throat Plate,for 225223,in 1/4and9/32
in.gauge

265254 16162 Throat Plate,for 265224, in gauges, from
5/16 to 17/32 In.,in steps of 1/32
inch

265255 16161 Throat Plate,for 265225,in gaugesfrom
9/16 to 31/32 in.,in steps of 1/32
inch

265256 16161 Throat Plate,for 265226,Ingauges,from
1 to 1-31/32 in.,In steps of 1/52
inch

265257 16160 Throat Plate,for 265227,in gaugesfrom
2 to 2-1/2 in.,in steps of 1A6 inch

200161D 16155 Throat Plate Clamp Screw
203376 16155 " " Position Pin

742F 16155 " " Screw
264630 16155 Vibrating Presser Bar
264631 16155 " " " Connecting Link
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No. Plate Name

265267 16164 Vibrating Presser Foot,35 needle hole.

In gauges from 1/4 to 1/2 in.,in
steps of 1/52 In.,with 200086F,for
265237

265266 16164 Vibrating Presser Foot,35 needle hole,

in gauges from 3/4 to 31/52 In.,In
steps of 1/52 in.,with 200086F,for
265236

265268 16164 Vibrating Presser Foot,35 needle hole,

In gauges from 1 to 1-1/2 In.,In
steps of 1/52 In.,with 200086F,for
265238

265269 16164 Vibrating Presser Foot 35 needle hole.
In gauges from 1-17/52 to 2-1/2 in.
In steps of 1/52 in.,with 200086F,
for 265239

20CX386F 16151 Vibrating Presser Foot Pinch Screw

Genuine Singer Needles should be used
in Singer Machines.

These Needles and their Containers
are marked with the

Company's Trade Mark "SIMANCO." 1

Needles in Containers marked

"For Singer Machines"

are not Singer made needles.
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A^ACHINE No. I45w30l

Two needle lock stitch machine with compound feed

and high lift alternating pressers.
For stitching pockets in automobile door panels; also for

tarpaulins, awnings and similar work.

Has a high arm with a working space of 30 inches
to the right of the needle.

Made in gauges from 1/4 to 2 1/2 inches.

SAME AS MACHINE NO. I45w20l WITH THE

FGLLOWINe EXCEPTIONS:

No. Plate Name

•265201 Arm with two 240174,in place of 265301
265004 16157 " Shaft with 200357E and 224392,In

place of 264697
•265203 Bed with 203376,In place of 265302

265009 16117 Feed Driving Rock Shaft,In place of
264636

265010 16104 Feed Regulating Spindle with 202443,
202619 and 264657, In placeof264696

265011 16157 Foot Lifter Lifting Leverwith 264518,•
in place of 264606

265013 16153 Foot Lifter Lifting Lever Latch,in
place of 264699

265233 16157 Hook Driving Shaft,In place Of 265305
265021 16157 Needle Bar Rock Frame Rock Shaft with

200387C and 210920,In place 264622
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No. Plate Name

264645 16101 Bobbin (10)
•225482 " Case Screw Driver Blade

•225483 " " " " Handle

225497 14383 Bobbin Case Screw Driver complete,Nos,
225482 and 225483

224121 Drip Pan,20 In.long,with four 1 In.
wire nails

7 X 23 Needles,six size 24,for Cloth or six
7 X 21,size 24 for Panel Work

41400 14383 Nhchlne Rest Pin (wood)
120342 14383 Oiler (copper Plated) with 12CB43
120343 14383 " Spout (3-1/2 In.long)

•225484 Screw Driver Blade

•225485 " " Handle

225498 14383 Screw Driver con3>lete,(7-1/4 In.long)
Nos.225484 and 225485

225554 14383 Wrench (steel)

BOBBIN WINDER

(SWINGING AUTOMATIC, RIGHT HAND)

259316 16118 Frane with 202277 and 225438

225454 16118 " Hinge Pin

202277 • Oil Packing (wick)

225438 16118 " " Well Cap

225455 16118 " Spring

225456 16118 • " Plunger

202473 16120 Pulley with 200380C

2003B0C 16118 " Set Screw

225381 16118 Spindle

225444 16118 Stop Latch

200056E 16118 " " Screw

225458 16118 • " ThuBft) Lever

225459 16118 " • " " Hinge Stud

225459 16118 • • " Joint Stud

202478 16118 • " Trip Lever

200299H 16118 • • • " Hinge Screw

225461 10881 Tension Bracket with 201499B

200082D 10881 " " Screw

228026 16102 " • li ^sher
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No. Plate

2102 10881

202407 10881

201499B 10881

201572B 10881

225462 10881

259328 16120

259314 16120

ACCESSORIES

Name

Tension Disc

" Spring
" Stud

" " Thumb Nut
Bobbin Winder Tension Bracket complete

Nos.2015728,202407,225461 and two
2102

Bobbin i-ander and Tension Bracket Base
Bobbin Winder complete, Kos.200056E,

200082D, 200299H, 202473, 202478,
225381, 225444, 225454 to 225456,
225458,225462,228026,259316,259328,
two each 225459 and wood screws 3/4
in.,No.12,R. H. B.

FOOT LIFTER AND STARTING TREADLE

233565 16165

236787 16121

202784 16119

3S6C 16119

265315 16165

265316 16165

50581R 16119

2718R 16119

264531 16121

202468 16165

204125 16165

202302 16119

204126 16165

200530C 16102

202469 16165

3560 16119

233568 16117

264536 16117

Foot Lifter Lever with two 3560

" Chain, 57 in. long, with
two 202784

Foot Lifter Lever Chain Hook

" Set Screw
" Treadle with 2718R, 50581R

and 265316

Foot Lifter Treadle Extension

" Screw

" ^fesher
Starting Treadle with two 356C

" " Pitman Rod (lower)
" " (upper) with

202302

Starting Treadle Pitman Rod (upper)
Cotter Pin

Starting Treadle Pitman Rod Clamp with
two 200530C

Starting Treadle Pitman Rod Clamp Set
Screw

Starting Treadle Pitman complete,Nos.
202468,204125 and 204126

Starting Treadle Set Screw

' " Shaft
" Stand with two wood

screws 1 in.,No.12
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No. Plate Name

265317 Foot Lifter and Starting Treadle com
plete, Nos. 202469, 233565, 233568,
236787,264531,265315 and two 264536

(Other Foot Lifter parts are listed with the
parts of the machine head)

THREAD UNWINDER

225259 15815 Spool Rest (for one spool) (flat) with
201018C

225257 15815 Spool Rest (for two spools (flat) with
201018C

150203 Spool Rest Cushion (felt)
225388 15815 " " Rod

200383C 16101 " " " Set Screw
201018C 16155 " " Set Screw
202490 15815 " Stand with 200383C
225391 15815 Thread Guide

201696J 16155 " " Lock Nut
225326 16155 " " Position Cup
225324 15815 " " Rod with 208E ajid 225322

20BE 16155 " " " Screw
225322 16155 " " " Whsher

259143 15815 Thread Unwinder(for three spools)com
plete ,Nos.201696J,202490,225257,
225259,225324,225326,225388,three
each 150203,225391 and wood screws

7/8 in.,No.12
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FOR A\ACHINE No. !45w20l

No. Plate Name

264645 16101 Bobbin (10)
•225482 " Case Screw Driver Blade

•225483 " " " " Handle
225497 14383 Bobbin Case Screw Driver complete,Nos.

225482 and 225483

264694 Drip Pan with six 1 In.wire nails
7 X 23 Needles six,size 24,for cloth or
7 X 21 " " " 24, for Panel Work
41400 14383 ^fachlne Rest Pin (wood)

120342 14383 Oiler (copper plated) with 120343
120343 14383 " Spout (3-1/2 In.long)

•225484 Screw Driver Blade

•225485 " " Handle
225498 14383 Screw Driver complete (7-1/4 in.long),

Nos.225484 and 225485

225554 14383 ^french (steel)

BOBBIN WINDER

(SWINeiNG AUTOMATIC, RIGHT HAND)

41894 16120 Base with 449C

894 D 16119 " Screw

265022 16120 Bracket

3S0030E 16119 " Screw
260628 16119 ' " l^fesher

41896 16120 Frame

41441 16119 " Hinge Pin
449C 16119 " " "Set Screw

4784 " Oil Pad
41897 16119 " Spring
43271 Friction Pulley Ring (leather)
26070 16119 " " " Rivet (brass)

448C 16119 " " Set Screw
43270 16120 " " with 43271, two 448C and

ten 26070

265023 16120 Spindle

265024 16119 Stop Latch

265025 16119 " " Hinge Pin
2269 16119 " " Pin
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No. Plate Name

41699 16119 Tripping Arm with 176E

176E 16119 " " Clamping Screw
265026 Bobbin Wnder complete,Nos.2269,41441,

41894, 41896, 41897, 41899, 43270,
265023 to 265025 and two 4784

265047 16120 Bobbin Winder andBracket complete,Nos.
260628,265022,265026,350030E and

three 894D

FOOT LIFTER AND STARTING TREADLE

264629 16121 Foot Lifter Lever

236787 16121 " " " Chain ,57 in.long,with
two 202784

202784 16119 Foot Lifter Lever Chain Hook

264530 16121 " " Treadle with two 3560
356C 16119 " " " Set Screw

264531 16121 Starting Treadle with two 356C
202468 16165 " " Pitman Rod (lower or

upper)
204126 16165 Starting Treadle Pitman Rod Clamp with

two 200530C

200530C 16102 Starting Treadle Pitman Rod Clamp Set
Screw

227960 16165 Starting Treadle Pitman complete,Nos.
204126 and two 202468

356C 16119 Starting Treadle Set Screw
264532 16117 " " Shaft
264533 16121 " " " Lever with three

356C

3560 16119 Starting Treadle Shaft Lever Set Screw
264536 16117 " " Stand with two wood

screws 1 In.,No.12

264534 Foot Lifter and Starting Treadle com
plete,Nos.227980,236787,264529 to
264533 and two 264536

(Other Foot Lifter Parts are listed with parts
of the machine head)
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FOR A\ACHINE No. I45w30l

SAME AS MACHINE NO. I45w20l WITH THE

FOLLOWIN6 EXCEPTIONS;

No. Plate Name

265028 Drip Fan with six 1 In.wire nails,In
place of- 264694

265030 16157 Foot Lifter Lever,in place of 264529
265029 16117 Starting Treadle Shaft,in place of

264532

265031 Foot Lifter and Starting Treadle com
plete, Mos .227980,236787,264530,
264531,264533,265029,265030 and two
264536,In place of 264534

MISCELLANEOUS PARTS

USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH THREAD UNWINDER

60913 15815 Spool Weight with 60914
60914 —— " " Center Pin

225377 15815 " Wire,for small spools
27739 15815 Thread Cone (wood)

OBSOLETE PARTS

265061 Hand Wieel with 200352C and 200363C
265062

265063

264688 16109

350406C 16109

200948F 16152

" " Shaft

" Bushing (front) with
202260

Hand Wheel Shaft Oear with 200382C and
350406C

Hand Wheel Shaft Oear Position Screw

Presser Bar Spring Support Screw
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NUMERICAL LIST OF PARTS

176E 16119

208E 16155

3560 16119

3560 16119

3560 16119

3560 16119

4480 16119

4490 16119

742F 16155

792D 16102

894D 16119

15600 16152

2102 10881

2102 10881

2269 16119

2718R 16119

4784

8702 16101

26070 16119

27739 15815

32572 16114

41400 14383

41441 16119

41894 16120

41896 16120

41897 16119

41899 16119

43270 16120

43271

50581R 16119

Name

Bobbin Winder Tripping Ann Clanplng
Screw,for 41899

Thread Unwinder Thread Guide Rod Screw,

for 2253S4

Foot Lifter Lever Set Screw, for 233565
" Treadle Set Screw, for 264530

Starting Treadle Set Screw,for 264531

" " Shaft Lever Set Screw,
for 264533

Bobbin Wnder Friction Pulley Set Screw,

for 43270

Bobbin Wnder Frame Hinge Pin Set Screw,

for 41894

Throat Plate Screw

Bobbin Winder Tension Bracket Screw,

for 265002

Bobbin Winder Base Screw,for 265047

Tension Thumb Nut, for 265248
Bobbin Winder Tension Disc,for 225462
Tension Disc,for 265248

Bobbin Winder Stop Latch Pln,for265026
Starting Treadle Extension Screw Ifesher

for 265315

Bobbin Winder Frame Oil Pad, for 265026

Arm PoaltionPln,fbr>fachlne No.l45w201

and 145W301

Bobbin Winder Friction Pulley Ring
Rivet (brass),for 43270

Thread Cone (wood)
Tension Release Disc,for 26S248

Pbchlne Rest Pin (wood)
Bobbin Winder Frame Hinge Pin,for

265026

Bobbin Winder Base with449C, for265026

" " Frame, for 265026
"• " " Spring,for 265026
" " Tripping Arm with 176E,for
265026

Bobbin Winder Friction Pulley with

43271,two 4480 and ten 26070,for
265026

Bobbin Winder Friction Pulley Ring
(leather),for 43270

Starting Treadle Extension Screw,for
265315
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No. Plate Name

50708E 16101 Am Screw,Tor Pfechlne No.l45w201 and
145w301

54897 14327 Bed Oil Cup

60913 15815 Spool Weight With 60914

60914 " " Center Pin, for 60913
120342 14383 Oiler (copper plated) with 120343
120343 14383 " Spout (3-1/2 in.long),for 120342
150203 Thread Unwinder Spool Rest Cushion

(felt),for 259143
200006E 16111 Hook Saddle Screw

200009E 16111 " " Pinch Screw, for 223849 and
223850

200019E 16106 Feed Driving Rock Shaft Crank Pinch

Screw,for 223652

200029E 16111 Lifting Eccentric Connection Crank

Pinch Screw,for 240171

200029E 16111 Needle Bar Rock Frame Rock Shaft Crank

Pinch Screw,for 223692

200032E 16152 Presser Bar LlftlngBracket Pinch Screw,

for 264625

200039C 16101 Balance Wheel Set Screw,for 265007

200049D 16106 Feed Driving Connection pinch Screw,
for 264635

200056E 16118 Bobbin Winder Stop Latch Screw, for
259314

200059C 16155 Thread Lubricating Cup Set Screw,for
236955

200061C 16152 ThreadController Spring Stud Set Screw,
for 265245

200071E 16101 Arm Shaft Bushing (back) Screw
200074F 16111 Lifting Presser Foot Screw,for 264690

200077D 16101 Am Side Cover Screw,Tor Pfechlnes Nos.

145W201 and 145w301

200082D 10881 Bobbin Winder Tension Bracket Screw,

for 259314

200086C 16151 Needle Bar Connecting Stud Pinch Screw,

for 265054

200086F 16151 Presser Bar Position Guide Lever Plnch

Screw,for 264627

200086C 16151 Presser Bar Spring Bracket Pinch Screw,

for 210949

200086F 16151 Vibrating Presser Foot Pinch Screw,for
265266 to 265269

200092D 16114 Safety Clutch Locking Lever Spring

Screw,for 265042

200096D 16111 Hook Saddle Oil Guard Screw

200098F 16151 Needle Bar Rock Frame Position Bracket

Screw

200112F 16151 Needle Set Screw,for 265240 to 265242
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No. Plate Name

200113F 14327 Am Shaft Connecting Belt Timing Col
lar Set Screw,for 224113

200118D 16102 Bobbin Case Opener Screw,for 264672
and 265235

200132E 16152 Thread Controller Spring Stop Screw,
for 265248

200159F 16114 Tension Bracket Screw

200161D 16155 Throat Plate Clamp Screw

200164B 14327 Am Shaft Connecting Belt Timing Plate
Screw

200166H 16101 Am CoverScrew,for>fechlne Nos.l45w201
and 145\^1

200173D 16106 Feed Lifting CamOlllng Felt Screw,for
264637

200194E 16101 Bed Block (for Hook Saddle) Screw
200215H 16109 Foot Lifter Lifting Lever Hinge Screw,

for ^bchlne No.l45wl01

200224H 16151 Presser Bar Spring Support Screw
200256C 16106 Feed Driving Eccentric Regulating

Bracket Hinge Screw,for 237043

2002S6C 16106 Feed Driving Eccentric Regulating
Bracket Stop Screw,for 237043

200268F 16109 Foot Lifter Spring Screw,for >fe,chlnes
Nos.l45w201 and 145w601

200278H 14327 Am Cap Screw

200299H 16118 Bobbin Winder Stop Latch Trip Lever
Hinge Screw, for, 259314

200309E 16114 Tension Release Lever Screw, for 265248

20CS27C 14327 Am Shaft Connection Belt Pulley Set
Screw, for 224104

200335C 14327 Needle Bar Crank Set Screw,for 264619

200338C 14327 Am Shaft Bushing (center) Set Screw,
foriyfechlnes Nos. I45w201 and 145wS01

200338C 14327 Am Shaft Bushing (front) Set Screw
200338C 14327 Balance Wheel Set Screw,for 237577

200352C 16109 Hand Wheel Position Screw,for 265061

200352C 16109 Foot Lifter Lifting Lever Hinge Stud
Set Screw,for Nbchlnes Nos.l45w201
and 145W301

200352C 16109 Presser Bar Bushing Set Screw
200352C 16109 " " Position Guide Set Screw
200354C 16111 Hook Driving Shaft Lock Ratchet Posi

tion Screw,for 265043 and 265314

200357E 14327 Am Shaft Oil Packing Stop Screw, for
240102,264697 and 265004

200362C 16110 Hook Driving Gear Set Screw,for 265053
200362C 16110 " "Shaft Lock Ratchet Set Screw

for 265043 and 265314

200363C 16102 Hand Wheel Set Screw,for 265061

200363C 16102 Feed Bar Crank Set Screw,for 264634
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No. Plate Name

200363C 16102 Hook Driving Shaft Bushing (hack) Set
Screw

200S63C 16102 Hook Saddle Bearing (left) Set Screw
200363C 16102 " " " (right) Set Screw
2003630 16102 Needle Bar Rock Frame Hinge Stud Set

Screw

200363C 16102 Needle Bar Rock Frame Hinge Stud Set
Screw Check Screw

200363C 16102 Take-up Lever Hinge Stud Set Screw
200364C 16111 Hook Bushing (lower) Set Screw,for

264670 and 265234

200374C 16111 Needle Bar Connecting Link Stud Set
Screw,for 264619

200380C 16118 Bobbin Winder Pulley Set Screw, for
202473

200382C 16109 Arm Cross Shaft Gear Set Screw, for
265075

2003820 16109 Hand Wheel DrlvlngOear Position Screw
Check Screw,for^&chines Nos.l45w201

and 145wS01

2003820 16109 Hand Wheel Driving Gear Set Screw,for
264689

200382C 16109 Hand Wheel Driving Gear Set Screw Check
Screw,for mchlnes No8.145w201 and

145W301

200382C 16109 Hook Driving Pinion Set Screw, for
240167

2003820 16109 Lifting Eccentric Set Screw,for264609
20038K 16101 Arm Cross Shaft Bushing Set Screw, for

hfachlnes Nos.l45w201 and 145w301
200383C 16101 Arm Cross Shaft Bushing Set ScrewCheck

Screw,for r^chlnes Nos.l45w201 and

145W301

200383C 16101 Am ShaftConnectlon Belt Timing Collar
Set Screw,for 264503

200383C 16101 Feed Driving Eccentric Regulating
Bracket Flange Set Screw,for224108

2003830 16101 FeedDrlvlng Eccentric Regulating Screw
Check Screw

2003830 16101 Feed Driving Rock ShaftStop Collar Set
Screw,for 202625

200383C 16101 Hook Driving Shaft Bushing (back) Set
Screw Check Screw

200383C 16101 Hook Saddle Bearing (left) Set Screw
Check Screw

2003830 16101 Hook Saddle Bearing (right) Set Screw
Check Screw

2003830 16101 Needle Bar Crank Position Screw Check
Screw

2003830 16101 Needle Bar Crank Set Screw Check Screw
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No. Plate

200383C 16101

200387C 16101

20CS87C 16101

200388C

200396C

200397K

200398C

200398C

200403C

2G0428C

200429C

2004S7C

2004460

200502B

200530C

200533B

200570E

200577X0

200580H

200583H

200583H

2005B3H

2005940

200602E

2006070

2008330

16111

16102

16155

16101

16101

16101

16151

16106

16106

16110

14327

16102

16101

16101

16151

16155

16111

16111

16111

16102

14327

16106

16151

Name

Thread Unwinder Spool Rest Rod Set
Screw,for 202490

Bobtin Case Opener Lever Hinge Stud
Set Screw Check Screw,for 264672

and 265235

Needle Bar RockFrame Slide Block Screw

Stud Set Screw, for 264622, 264673
and 265021

Needle Bar Connecting Link Stud Set

Screw,for 264619

Feed Bar Crank Position Screw,for
264634

Thread Retainer Stud Set Screw,for
210956 and 223710

Arm ShaftConnection BeltTlnilng Collar
Position Screw,for 264503

Lifting Eccentric Position Screw,for

264609

Bobbin Case Opener Lever Hinge Stud
Set Screw,for 264672 and 265235

Needle Bar Crank Position Screw,for

264619

Feed Driving Eccentric Regulating

Screw

Feed Driving Eccentric Regulating

Bracket Flange Position Screw,for

224108

Hook Bushing (upper) Position Screw,
for 264670 and 265234

Arm Shaft Bushing (front) Oil Packing
Thumb Screw

Starting Treadle Pitman Rod Clamp Set
Screw,for 204126

Face Plate Thumb Screw

Bed Hinge Connection Screw
Hand Wheel Engaging Plate Screw,for

265072

Thread Retainer Bracket (left) Screw
Hook Needle Guard Screw,for 264663

Thread Guide Screw,for 265248

" Retainer Bracket (right) Screw
Bobbin Case Tension Spring Screw,for

264654

Arm Shaft Connection BeltPulley Posi
tion Screw,for 224104

Feed Driving Eccentric Regulating
Bracket Plunger Spring Stop Screw

Needle Bar Rock Frame Rock Shaft Crank

Connection Hinge Screw
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No. Plate Naiiie

2009170 16109 Hand Wieel Driving Gear Position Screw,
for 264609

200948F 16152 Presser Bar Spring Support Screw (ob
solete)

2009620 16114 Safety Clutch Locking Lever Spring Ad
justing Screw,for 265036

200975F 16151 Presser Bar Lifting Bracket Guld Screw
200983F 16102 Bobbin Case Tension Spring Regulating

Screw,for 264654
2009930 16114 Safety Clutch Locking Lever Hinge Screw

for 265042

2009960 16111 Lifting Bell Crank Cap Screw
2010160 16155 Thread Unwinder Spool Rest Set Screw,

for 225257 and 225259

2010520 16109 Foot Lifter Lifting Lever Latch Collar
Set Screw,for 227224

2010520 16109 Foot Lifter Lifting Lever LatchHandle
Set Screw,for 265014

2010520 16109 Foot Lifter Lifting Lever Latch Spring
Adjusting Collar Set Screw, for
265027

2010520 16109 Thread Controller Stud Set Screw, for
264681

201054F 16151 Hand Wheel Screw,for 265072
201063E 16151 Feed Dog Screw
2011410 16151 Needle Bar Rock Frame Slide Block Screw

Stud,for 210920

2011710 16106 Feed Driving Connection Hinge Screw
2012200 16109 Arm Cross Shaft Gear Position Screw,

for 265075

2012200 16109 Feed Lifting Cam Set Screw,for 224154
2012200 16109 Hook DrlvlngPlnlon Position Screw,for

240167

201229D 16151 Feed Dog Support Screw,for265212
201253F 16110 Hook Gib Screw,for 264663
2012540 16110 " Driving Gear Position Screw, for

265053

2012540 leiio Safety Clutch Hook Driving Shaft Posi
tion Collar Set Screw,for 265032

2012800 16155 Thread Lubricating Cup Oil Pad(upper)
Tension Screw Stud,for 236955

2013490 16102 Bobbin Case Opener Lever Driving Screw
Stud,for 264652

201499B 10881 Bobbin Wnder Tension Stud, for 225461
201517E 16106 Feed Driving Connection Hlngescrew Nut
2015182 16102 " Bar Hinge Screw Nut
201522E 16151 Needle Bar Rock Frame Rock Shaft Crank

Connection Hinge Screw Nut
201524E 16111 Lifting Bell CrankLlnkScrewStud Nut,

for 264615
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No. Plate Name

201525E 16106 Feed Driving Eccentric Regulating
Bracket Hinge Screw Nut,for 237043

201525E 16106 Feed Driving Eccentric Regulating

Bracket Stop Screw Nut,for 237043

201535E 16162 Thread Controller Thread Guide Nut, for
265248

201537E 16151 Feed Dog Support Screw Nut,for 265212
201542C 16102 Bobbin Case Opener Lever Driving Screw

Stud Nut,for 264652

201572B 10881 Bobbin Winder Tension Stud Thumb Nut,

for 225462

201572B 10881 Thread Lubricating Cup Oil Pad (upper)
Tension Thumb Nut,for 236963

201696J 16155 Thread Unwinder Thread Guide Lock Nut,

for 259143

202005 14327 Arm Screw Washer,forNfechlneNo. 145wl01

•202056 Bobbin Case Latch Pin,for 264654

202135 16102 Face Plate Position Pin

202244 Arm Shaft Bushing (back) Oil Packing
(wick),for 264641

202244 Arm Shaft Bushing (front) Oil Packing
(wick),for 207080

202244 Hook Driving Shaft Bushing (back) Oil
Packing (wick),for 224111

202248 14327 Arm Cap Screw Washer

202253 14327 " Shaft Connection Belt Pulley Spring
Flange,for 224104

202253 14327 Safety Clutch Pulley Spring Flange, for
265036

202258 16153 Bed Hinge Connection

202260 Arm Cross Shaft Bushing Oil Packing
(wick),for 265074

202260 Arm Shaft Bushing (center)Oll Packing
(wick),for 265048

202277 Bobbin Case Opener Lever Hinge Stud
Oil Packing (wick),for 223622

202277 Bobbin Winder Frame Oil Packing (wick)
for 259316

202277 Feed Driving Connection Hinge Screw

Oil Packing (wick)
202277 Needle Bar Rock Frame Hinge Stud Oil

Packing (wick),for 210910
202277 Needle Bar Rock Frame Rock Shaft Crank

Connection Oil Packing (wick),for
264638

202277 Take-up Lever Driving Stud Oil Packing
(wick),for 264629

202301 16106 Feed Driving Eccentric Regulating
Bracket Plunger

202302 16119 Starting Treadle Pitman Rod (upper)
Cotter Pin,for 204125
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No. Plate Name

202330 Feed Driving Connection Oil Packing
(wick),for 264635

202330 Needle Bar Connecting Stud Oil Packing
(wick),for 265054

202400 16114 Take-up Lever Hinge Stud with 202423
202407 10881 BobbinWlnderTenslonSprlng,for 225462
202423 Take-up Lever Hinge Stud Oil Packing

(wick),for 202400
202443 16109 Feed Regulating Spindle Head Pin, for

264656,264696 and 265010

202468 16165 Starting Treadle Pitman Rod (lower or
upper),for 202469 and 227980

202469 16165 Starting Treadle Pitman complete,Nos.
202468,204125 and 204126,for265317

202473 16120 Bobbin Winder Pulley with 200380C,for
259314

202478 16118 Bobbin Winder Stop Latch Trip Lever,
for 259314

202490 15815 Thread UnwlnderSpoolStandwlth200383C
for 259143

202619 16109 Feed Regulating Spindle Head Position
Pin,for 264656,264696 and 265010

202625 16106 Feed Driving Rock Shaft Stop Collar
with two 2003830

202666 16151 Needle Bar Rock Frame Position Bracket
202668 16151 " " " " Slide Block, for

210920

202784 16119 Foot Lifter Lever Chain Hook, for 236787
203101 Bobbin Case Opener Lever Driving Screw

Stud Oil Packing (wick),for 264652
203172 16151 Needle Bar Crank Friction Washer
203376 i6155 Throat Plate Position Pin,for 265203,

265302 and 265312

204125 16165 Starting Treadle Pitman Rod (upper)
with 202302,for 202469

204126 16165 Starting Treadle Pitman Rod Clajig5 with
two 200530C,for 202469 and 227980

204235 14327 Arm Base Position Pin,for r^chlne No.
145W101

204235 14327 Arm Position Pln,for PhchlneNo.l45wl01
207072 16152 Presser Bar Bushing (upper)
207080 16153 Arm Shaft Bushing (front) with £02244
210910 16151 Needle Bar Rock Frame Hinge Stud with

202277,for 264622
210920 Needle Bar Rock Frame Slide Block

202668 with 201141C,for 264622,
264673 and 265021

210933 Lifting Eccentric Connection Crank Oil
Packing (wick),for 240171
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210949

210956

210957

210958

210959

210993

213479

221547

222598

222712

223438

223622

NUMERICAL LIST OF PARTS 45

Plate Name

16114 PresserBar Spring Bracket with 2000860
Nos.210956 to 210958,for 210959

16155 Thread Retainer Bracket (right) with
200397H

16155 Thread Retainer Stud,also for 223711

16155 " " " Collar also, for
223711

Thread Retainer (right) complete,Nos.
210956 to 210958,210993 and 223844

Thread Retainer Sleeve,for 210959 and

223711

Attachment Slide Plate Friction Slide

Spring,for 224144 and 265202

Foot Lifter Spring,for f^chlne No.
145W101

Needle Bar Connecting Link Stud Oil

Packing (wick),for 264667
Thread Lubricating Cup Oil Pad (upper)

Tension Spring,for 236963

Tension Spring,for 265248

Bobbin Case Opener Lever Hinge Stud
with 202277,for 264672 and 265235

223652 16106 Feed Driving Rock Shaft Crank with

200019E

223655 Feed Lifting Cam 0111ngFelt,for264637
223680 16156 Hook Saddle Bearing (left),for gauges

from 2-1/8 to 2-1/2 Inches
223681 16156 Hook Saddle Bearing (right),for gauges

from 2-1/8 to 2-1/2 Inches
223692 16159 Needle Bar Rock Frame Rock Shaft Crank

with 200029E

223710 16155 Thread Retainer Bracket (left) with
200397H,for 223711

223711 Thread Retainer (left) complete,Nos.
210957,210958,210993,223710 and
223844

223811 16101 Bed Slide (back) Stop
223812 16101 " " " « Spring
223844 16155 Thread Retainer Spring,for 210959 and

223711

223849 Hook Saddle (left) with 200009E,for
265234

223850 Hook Saddle (right) with 200009E,for
264670

224002 16154 Arm Cap,for mchlne No.l45wl01

224019 16110 Hook Bushing (lower) (bronze), for
264670 and 265234

224022 16110 Hook Driving Pinion Thrust ^fesher,for
264672 and 265235

224028 16152 Thread Guide

16155

16151

16109

16155

16152

16102
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No.

224104

Plate

16104

224108 16153

224111

224113

224121

224139

224144

16156

14327

14327

16154

224154 16106

224392

225004 16151

225257 15815

225259 15815

225322 16155

225324 15815

225326 16155

225377 15815

225381 16118

225388 15815

225391 15815

225438 16118

225444 16118

Nos,

225454 16113

225455 16118

225456 16118

225458 16118

225459 16118

225459 16118

NUMERICAL LIST OF PARTS

Name

Arm Shaft Connection Belt Pulley with

200327C,200602E and two 202253
Feed Driving Eccentric Regulating

Bracket Flange with 200383C and

200437C,for 237043

Hook Driving Shaft Bushing (back) with
202244

Arm Shaft Connection Belt Timing Coll
ar with 200113P,for hfechine No.
145W101

Drip Pan, 20 In. long, with four 1 in.

wire nails,for I^chlne No.l45wl01

Am ShaftConnectlon Belt Timing Plate
Attachment Slide Plate with 213479 and

236061,for >fe.chine No.l45wl01

Feed Lifting Cam with 2G1220C

Am Shaft 011Packing(wlck),for240102,
264697 and 265004

Presser Bar Spring Support Screw Vfesher

Thread Unwinder Spool Rest (for two
spools) (flat) with 20101BC,for
259143

Thread Unwinder Spool Rest (for one
spool) (flat) with 2010180,for
259143

Thread lAiwlnderThread Guide Rod Vfesher,

for 225324

Thread Unwinder Thread Guide Rod with

208E and 225322,for 259143
Thread Iftiwinder Thread Guide Position

Cup,for 259143

Spool Wire,for small spools

Bobbin Winder Spindle,for 259314

Thread Unwinder Spool Rest Rod,for
259143

Thread Unwinder Thread Guide,for 259143

Bobbin Winder Frame Oil Well Cap, for

259316

Bobbin Winder Stop Latch, for 259314
225454 to 225466,for 259314

Bobbin Winder Frame Hinge Pin
" " " Spring

" " Plunger
" " Stop Latch Thumb Lever, for
259314

Bobbin Winder Stop Latch Thumb Lever

Hinge Stud,for 259314

Bobbin Winder Stop Latch Thumb Lever

Joint Stud,for 259314
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No. Plate Name

225461 10881 Botbln Winder Tension Bracket with
201499B,for 225462

225462 10881 Bobbin Winder Tension Bracket complete,
N03.2015728,202407,225461 and two
2102,for 259S14 and 265002

*225482 Bobbin Case Screw Driver Blade,for
225497

•225483 Bobbin Case Screw Driver H£indle,for
225497

•225484 Screw Driver Blade,for 225498

•225485 ' " Handle,for 225498
225497 14383 Bobbin Case Screw Driver complete,Nos.

225482 and 225483

225498 14383 Screw Driver complete,{7-1/4 In.long),
Nos.225484 and 225485

225554 14383 Wrench (steel)
225585 16111 Hook Saddle Screw Masher

225837 16106 Feed Lifting Cam Fork Screw Vfesher

227116 16109 Foot Lifter Lifting Lever Latch Spring
Adjusting Collar,for 265027

227224 16109 Foot Lifter Lifting Lever Latch Collar
with 201052C

227980 16165 Starting Treadle Pitman complete,Nos.
204126 and two 202468, for 264534 and

265031

228026 16102 Bobbin Winder Tension Bracket Screw
Vfe,sher,for 259314 and 265002

232719 16151 Hand Wheel Engaging Collar Pin, for
265072

233565 16165 Foot Lifter Lever with two 356C,for
265317

233568 16117 Starting Treadle Shaft,for 265317
236061 16151 Attachment Slide Plate Friction Slide,

for 224144 and 265202

236787 16121 Foot Lifter Lever Chain, 57 in. long with
two 202784,for 264534,265031 and
265317

236955 16159 Thread Lubricating Cup with 200059C
and 201280C,for 236963

236957 Thread Lubricating Cup Oil Pad (felt),
for 236961 and 236963

236959 16155 Thread Lubricating Cup Oil Pad (upper)
Reinforcing Plate,for 236961

236961 Thread Lubricating Cup Oil Pad (upper)
conplete,Nos.236957 and 236959,for
236963

236962 16155 Thread Lubricating Cup Thread Guide,
for 236963

236963 Thread Lubricating Cup complete,Nos.
201572B,222712,236955,236961,236962
and three 236957
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Ko. Plate Name

237043 Feed Driving Eccentric Regulating
Bracket 237521 with 224108, two each

200256C and 201525E

237521 16153 Feed Driving Eccentric Regulating
Bracket,for 237043

237523 16106 Feed Driving Eccentric Regulating
Bracket Plunger Spring

237577 16154 Balance Wheel (belt groove 4 in.diam.)
with two 200338C,for Pfechine No.
145W101

240102 16104 Arm Shaft with 200357E and 224392,for
Phchine No.l45wl01

240167 16110 Hook Driving Pinion (spiral) with
200382C and 201220C,for 264672 and
265235

240171 16159 Lifting EccentricConnectionCrank with
200029E and 210933

240172 16117 Presser Bar Spring (flat)
240174 16111 Lifting Rock Shaft Bushing,for 265201,

265301 and 265311

241535 16152 Presser Bar Bushing (lower)
248251 16102 Bobbin Case Opener Lever Link, for

264672 and 265235

248423 16110 Hook Driving Shaft Lock Stud Cotter
Pin,for 265046

243425 16110 Hook Driving Shaft Lock Stud Spring,
for 265046

259143 15815 Thread Unwinder (for three spools)
complete,Nos.201696J,202490,225257
225259,225324,225326,225338, three
each 150203,225391 and wood screws

7/Sin., No.12
259314 16120 Bobbin Winder complete,Nos.200056E,

2000820, 200299H, 202473, 202478,
225381 225444, 225454 to 225456,

225458,225462,228026,259316,259328,
two each 225459 and wood screws 3/4
in.,No.12 R.H.B. ,for r-fechlne No.
145W101

259316 16118 Bobbin Winder Frame with 202277 and

225438,for 259314
259328 16120 Bobbin Winder and Tension Bracket Base,

for 259314

260628 16119 Bobbin Winder Bracket Screw Washer,for
265047

264503 16101 Arm Shaft Connection Belt Timing Collar
with 200383C and 200398C,for >fe-
chlnes Mos.l45w201 and 145wS01

264518 16109 Foot Lifter Lifting Lever Pin,for
264606,264660 and 265011
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No.

264519

264529

264530

Plate

16153

16121

264531 16121

264532

264533

264534

16117

16121

264536 16117

264602

264606

264607

264608

264609

264610

264615

264617

264619

16104

16157

16111

16111

16159

16158

16158

16111

16158

264622 16117

264625 16159

264626

264627

264629

264630

264631

264634

264635

264636

264637

264638

264640

16152

16114

16114

16155

16155

16153

16104

16104

16106

16117

Name

Foot Lifter Spring,for I-bchlnes Nos.
14Sw201 and 145w301

Nos.264529 to 264533,for 264534
16121 Foot Lifter Lever

" " Treadle with two 356C also

for 265031

Starting Treadle with two 356C,also
for 265031 and 265317

Starting Treadle Shaft
" " " Lever with three

356C also,for 265031

Foot Lifter and Starting Treadle com
plete,Nos.227980,236787,264529 to
264533 and two 264536,for r^chlne

No.l45w201

Starting Treadle Stand with two wood
screws 1 In.,No.12,for264534,265031
and 265317

Arm Shaft Connection Belt

Foot Lifter Lifting Lever with 264518,
for Pfechlne No.l45w201

Lifting Bell Crank
• Link
"Eccentric with 200382Cand20C398C

" " Connection

"RockShaft with 201524E and 35C172C
Needle Bar Connecting Link

" Crank with 2003350,2003740,
200388C,20C428C and 264667

Needle Bar Rock Frame Rock Shaft with
2003870 and 210920 ,for mchlne No.

145W201

Presser Bar Lifting Bracket with
200032E

Presser Bar Position Guide
" " " " Lever with

200086F

Take-up Lever Driving Stud with 202277
Vibrating Presser Bar

" " " Connecting Link

Feed Bar Crank with200363C and 2003960
" Driving Connection with 200049D

and 202330

Feed Driving Rock Shaft,forPfechlne NO.
145W201

Feed Lifting Cam Fork wlth2C0173D and
223655

Needle Bar Rock Frame Rock Shaft Crank
Connection with 202277

Arm Base,1-1/2 in.high,for t^chineNo.
145W101
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No. Plate Name
264641 16104 Arm Shaft Bushing (baclc) with 202244
264644 16153 Bed Block (for Hook Saddle)
264645 16101 Bobbin

N03. 264646 to 264650,for 264654
•264646 16101 Bobbin Case

264647 16101 " " Latch
264648 16101 " " " Plunger
264649 16101 " " " Spring
264650 " " Oiling Felt
264651 16102 " "Opener,for 264672 and 265235
264652 16102 " " " Lever with 2013490,

201542C and 203101,for 264672 and
265235

264653 16102 Bobbin Case Tension Spring,for 264654
264654 16102 Bobbin Case complete,Nos.200594C,

200983F,202056,264646 to 264649,
264653 and two 264650,for 264664

264655 16104 Feed Driving Rock Shaft,for P&chlne
No.l45wl01

264656 16104 Feed Regulating Spindle with 202443,
202619 and 264657,for hfechlne No.
14owl01

•264657 Feed Regulating Spindle Head, for
264656,264696 and 265010

264660 16104 Foot Lifter Lifting Lever with 264518,
for Ptichlne No.l45wl01

•264662 Hook, for 264663
264663 16110 " 264662 with 264668,264669,two

200583H and four 201253F,for 264664
264664 Hook and Bobbin Case complete,Nos.

264654 and 264663,for 264672 and
265235

264665 16110 Hook Bushing (upper),for 264670 and
265234

264667 16151 Needle Bar Connection Link Stud with
222598,for 264619

264668 16110 HOOk Gib,for 264663
264669 16110 " Needle Guard,for 264663
264670 16156 " Saddle223e50wlth 200364C,200446C,

224019 and 264665,for 264672
264672 Hook Saddle (right) complete,Nos.

200118D,200387C,200403C, 223622,
224022,240167,248251,264651,264652
264664 and 264670

264673 16117 Needle Bar Rock Frame Rock Shaft with
200387C and 210920,for pfcichlne No.
145W101

264676 16114 Tension Release Lever Rod
264678 16152 Thread Controller Disc,for 265248
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264680

264681

264682

264683

264685

264688

NUMERICAL LIST OF PARTS 51

Plate Name

Nos.264680 to 264663,for 265248
16152 Thread Controller Spring Stop

" "Stud with 201052C

" Stud

" " Thread Guide

" Guide (lower),for 265246
Hand Wheel Shaft Gear with 2003820 and

350406C(ot)solete),forI>fechlnes Nos.
145W201 and 145w301

Hand Wheel Driving Gear with 200382C
and 200917C,formchlnesNo8.145w201
and 145W301

Presser Bar with 200074F

Drip Pan with six 1 in.wire nails,for
P&chlne No. 145w26l

Tension Release Plunger,for 265248
Feed Regulating Spindle with 202443,

202619 and 264657,for Pfechlne No.

145W201

Arm Shaft with 200357E and 224392,for
Ptichlne No.l45w201

Foot Lifter Lifting Lever Latch,for
hfechlne No.l45w201

Nos.265001 to 265003,for ^fechlnes Nos.l45w201
and 145W301

Arm Cap,for 265002
Arm Cap and Tension Bracket complete,

Nos.7920,225462,228026 and 265001

Arm Cover

" Shaft with 200357E and 224392, for

hbchlne No.l45v,S01

Nos.265005 to 265007,for mchlnes Nos.l45w201
and 145w301

16153 Arm Side Cover

16153 " " " Gasket
16157 Balance Wheel (belt groove 6-3/4 in.

dlam.) with two 200039C
Nos,265009 to 265011,formchlneNo.l45vS01

Feed Driving Rock Shaft

" Regulating Spindle with 202443,
202619 and 264657

Foot Lifter Lifting Lever with 264518
" " n .. Hinge stud,.

forP6.chlne3,Nos.l45w201 and 145vnS01

Foot Lifter Lifting Lever Latch,for
>bchlnes Nos.l45wl01 and 145v^01

Foot Lifter Lifting Lever Latch Handle
with two 201052C

Foot Lifter Lifting Lever Latch Spring

16152

16152

16152

16152

16109

264689 16156

264690

264694

264695

264696

264697

265699

265001

265002

265003

265004

265005

265006

265007

16158

16152

16104

16157

16153

16154

16153

16157

265009 16117

265010 16104

265011 16157

265012 16109

265013 16153

265014 16158

265015 16109
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No.

265021

265022

265023

265024

265025

265026

265027

265028

265029

265030

265031

265036

265041

265042

^ 265044
" 265045

265046

265047

NUMERICAL LIST OF PARTS

Plate Name

16157 Needle Bar Rock Frame Rock Shaft with
200387C and 210920,for ^fechlne No.
145W301

16120 Bobtiin Winder Bracket, for 265047
Nos.265023 to 265025,for 265026

16120 Bobbin Winder Spindle
16119 " " stop Latch
16119 " Hinge Pin

Bobbin Winder complete,Nos.2269,41441,

41G94,41896,41897,41899,43270,
265023 to 265025 and two 4784,for
265047

Foot Lifter Lifting Lever Latch Spring

Adjusting Collar 227116 wlth201052C
Nos.265026 to 265031,for >bchlne Ko.l45w301

Drip Fan with six 1 In.wire nails

16117 Starting Treadle Shaft,for 265031
16157 Foot Lifter Lever,for 265031

Foot Lifter and Starting Treadle com

plete ,Nos.227980,236787,264530,
264531,264533,265029,265030 and two
264536

265032 16159 Safety Clutch Hook Driving Shaft Posi
tion Collar with two 201254C,for
265042

16159 Safety Clutch Pulley with 200962C and
202253,for 265042

16114 Safety Clutch Locking Lever Spring
(for heavy duty),for 265042

—— Safety Clutch(for heavy duty)con^Dlete
Nos.200092D,200993C,265032,265036,
265041,265050 to 265052,265056 and
265057

265043 16156 Hook Driving Shaft Lock Ratchet with
200354C and 200362C,for hfechines
Nos.l45w201 and 145w301

Hook Driving Shaft Lock Stud,for 265046

" " " " " Socket,for
265046

Hook Driving Shaft Lock Stud complete,
Nos.248423,248425,265044 and 265045

Bobbin Winder and Bracket complete, Nos.
260628,265022,265026,350030E and
three 894D,for mchlnes Nos.l45w201

and 145W301

265048 16153 Arm Shaft Bushing(center) with 202260,
for mchlnes Nos.l45w2Olandl45w0Ol

Nos. 265050 to 265052,for 265042
265050 16114 Safety Clutch Locking LeverConnecting

Link

16110

16110

16120
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No. Plate Name

265051 16114 Safety Clutch Throw-In Latch Spring
265052 16114 " " " " Pin

265053 16156 Hook Driving Gear (spiral) with 200362C
and 2012540

265054 16151 Needle Bar Connecting Stud with 202330

and two 200086C

265055 16152 Thread Controller Spring,for 265248
265056 16114 Safety Clutch Locking Lever, for 265042
265057 16114 " " Throw-ln Latch,for 265042
265060 16158 Presser Bar Spring (auxlliarj'')

Nos.265061 to 265063 (obsolete),for ^fechines Nos.
145W201 and 145w301

265061 Hand Wheel with 200352C and 200363C

265062 " " Shaft

265063 " " " Bushing with two 202260
Nos.265067 to 265071,for 265072

265067 16158 Hand Wheel

265068 16151 " " Disengaging Spring
265069 16151 " " " " Plunger
265070 16151 " " Engaging Collar
265071 16153 • " " Plate

265072 Hand Wheelcomplete,Nos.201054F,232719,
265067,265070,265071,265073 to

265075,350419H,three each 265068,
265069 and four 2G0577XC,for^fe-

chlnes Nos.l45w201 and 145w301

Nos. 265073 to 265075,for 265072

265073 16154 Arm Cross Shaft

265074 16154 " " " Bushing with 202260
265075 16151 Gear with 200382C and

201220C

•265201 Arm with two 240174,for Pbchine No.
145W301

265202 16154 Attachment Slide Plate with 213479 and

236061,for I^chlne Nos.l45w201 and
145W301

•265203 Bed with 203376,forI^chine No.l45w30i
265204 16154 " Slide (back) for use with Throat

Plates in gauges from 1/4 to 1-3/8
inch

265205 16154 Bed Slide (back) for use with Throat
Plates in gauges from 1-13/32 to
2-1/2 inches

265206 16154 Bed Slide (front) for use with Throat
Plate in gauges from 1/4 to 1/2 inch

265207 16154 Bed Slide (front) for use with Throat
Plates in gauges from 17/32 to 1
inch
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No. Plate Name

265208 16154 Bed Slide (front) for use with Throat
Plates In gauges from 1-1/32 to
1-23/32 inch

265209 16154 Bed Slide (front) for Use with Throat
Plates In gauges from 1-3/4 to 2-1/2
Inches

265210 16154 Face Plate

265212 16153 Feed Bar with 201229D and 201537

265223 16162 " Dog,35 needlehole,for needle sizes
25 and 26,In 1/4 and 9/32 In.gauge,
for 265253

265224 16162 Feed Dog,35 needle hole,for needle
sizes 25 and 26,In gauges from 5/16
to 17/32 In.,In steps of 1/32 In.,
for 265254

265225 16161 Feed Dog,35 needle hole,for needle
sizes 25 and 26, In gauges from 9/16
to 31/32 In.,In steps of 1/32 In.,
for 265255

265226 16161 Feed Dog,35 needle hole,for needle
sizes 25and 26,In gauges from 1 to
1-31/32 In.,in steps of 1/32 In.,
for 265256

265227 16160 Feed Dog,35 needle hole,for needle
sizes 25 and 26, In gauges from 2 to

2-1/2 inches,In steps of 1A6 in.,
for 265257

265233 16157 Hook Driving Shaft,for ^fechlne No.
145W301

265234 16156 Hook Saddle223649 wlth2G0364C, 200446C
224019 and 264665,for 265235

265235. —^— Hook Saddle (left) complete,NOS.200118D
200387C,200403C, 223622,224022,
240167,243251,264651,264652,264664

and 265234

265236 16163 Lifting Presser Foot,for 265266,In

gauges from 3/4 to 31/32in.ln steps
of 1/32 inch

265237 16163 Lifting Presser Foot, for 265267,In

gauges from 1/4 to 1/2 In.,in steps
of 1/32 Inch

26^38 16163 Lifting Presser Foot, for 265268, In
gauges from 1 to 1-1/2 In.,In steps
of 1/32 inch

265239 16163 Lifting Presser Foot,for 265269 In
gauges from 1-17/32 to 2-1/2 In.,
In steps of 1/32 Inch

265240 16159 Needle Bar and Holder In gauges from

1/4 to 1 In.,In steps of 1/32 in.,
with two 200112F
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No. Plate Name

265241 Needle Bar and Holder In gauges from
1-1/32 to 1-31/Z2 In.in steps of
1/32 in.,with two 200112F

265242 16159 Needle Bar and Holder in gauges from
2 to 2-1/2 in., in steps of 1/16 in.,
with two 2a0112F

16158 Needle Bar Rock Frame

16159 Take-up Lever

16158 Tension Bracket with 200061C and two

350392C,for 265248

16159 Tension Release Lever,for 265248
Tension Bracket complete ,No8.200132E,

201535E,264678,264680 to 264683,
264685,265055,265245,265246,265249,
two each 15600,32572,200309E,223438
264695,four each 2102 and 200583H

16155 Thread Guide (upper),for 265248
16155 " Retainer Bracket Plate
16162 Throat Plate,for 265223,1/4 in.and

9/32 in.gauges
265254 16162 Throat Plate,for 265224,in gauges from

5/16 to 17/52 in.,in steps of 1/32
inch

265255 16161 Throat Plate,for 265225,in gauges from
9/16 to 31/52 in.,in steps of 1/52
inch

265256 16161 Throat Plate,for 265256 in gaugesfrom
1 to 1-31/32 in.,in steps of 1/52
inch

265257 16160 Throat Plate,for 265227,in gaugesfrom
2 to 2-1/2 in. ,in steps of lAs inch

265266 16164 Vibrating Presser Foot,35 needle hole,
in gauges from 3/4 to 31/52 in.,in
steps of 1/52 in.,with 200C86F,for
265236

265267 16164 Vibrating Presser Foot,35 needle hole,
in gauges from 1/4 to 1/2 in.,in
steps of 1/52 in.,with 200086F,for
265237

265268 16164 Vibrating Presser Foot,35 needle hole
in gauges from 1 to 1-1/2 in.,in
steps of 1/52 in.,with 200086F,for
265238

265269 16164 Vibrating Presser Foot,35 needle hole,

in gauges from 1-17/32 to 2-1/2 in.
in steps of 1/32 In.,with 20X86F,
for 265239

265270 16158 Hook Saddle Oil Guard

265271 " " " " Felt

265243

265244

265245

265246

265248

265249

265250

265253
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No.

265272

265273

265274

265275

•265301

•265302

265303

•265311

•265312

265313

265314

265315

265316

265317

350030E

350172C

350197E

3503810

350390E

350392C

350393C

350406C

NUMERICAL LIST OF PARTS

Plate

16156

16156

16156

16156

16158

16156

16165

16165

16119

16111

16106

16114

16101

16152

16102

16109

Name

Hook Saddle Bearing (left),for gauges
from ],/4 to 1-1/8 inch

Hook Saddle Bearing (right),for gauges
from 1/4 to 1-1/8 Inch

Hook Saddle Bearing (left),for gauges
from 1-5/32 to 2-1A6 Inches

Hook Saddle Bearing (right),for gauges
from 1-5/32 to 2-1A6 Inches

Nos.265301 to 265303,for Ihchlne No.l45w201
Arm with two 240174

Bed with 203376

16157 Hook Driving Shaft

Nos.265311 to 26K14,for Machine No.l45wl01

Arm with two 240174

Bed with 203376

Hook Driving Shaft

" " " Lock Ratchet with
2003S4C and 2003620

Foot Lifter Treadle with 2718R,50581R

and 265316,for 265317

Foot Lifter Treadle Extension,for
265315

Foot Lifter and Starting Treadle com

plete, Nos. 202469, 233565, 233568,
236787,264531,265315 and two264536,

for >fe.chlne No.l45wl01

Bohbin Winder Bracket Screw,for 265047

Lifting Bell Crank Link Screw Stud, for
264615

Feed Lifting Cam Fork Screw

Presser Bar Spring Regulating Screw

Arm Screw,for rh,chlne No.l45wl01

Tension Stud,for 265245

Feed Bar Hinge Screw (driving)
Hand Wheel Shaft Gear Position Screw,

for 264688

Arm Cross Shaft Gear Adjusting Screw,
for 256072

350419H 16151
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